## CITY OF COACHELLA Buena Vista Pueblos at Avalar Navarra Pavement Rehabilitation Project -Bid Opening Log Project No. ST-118

Project No. 51-118															
Bid Schedule				Engineer's Estimate (LS)		ATP General Engineering Contractors		Granite Construction Company		Vance Corp		Onyx Paving Company		Matich Corp	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$100,539.15	\$100,539.15	\$187,100.00	\$187,100.00	\$314,000.00	\$314,000.00
2	Dust Control/Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMP's)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,658.35	\$12,658.35	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	Traffic Control/Site Protection	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,995.17	\$39,995.17	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
4	Grind/Remove Existing Asphalt, Agg. Base, and/or Subgrade to 4" Depth (S) (F)	268,000	SF	\$1.25	\$335,000.00	\$0.65	\$174,200.00	\$0.70	\$187,600.00	\$0.68	\$182,240.00	\$1.15	\$308,200.00	\$0.99	\$265,320.00
5	Remove & Replace Existing Speed Hump	9	EA	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$3,400.00	\$30,600.00	\$3,765.51	\$33,889.59	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$26,100.00
6	Construct 4" AC Over Re-compacted Subgrade (F)	268,000	SF	\$3.00	\$804,000.00	\$2.25	\$603,000.00	\$3.00	\$804,000.00	\$2.81	\$753,080.00	\$2.90	\$777,200.00	\$3.14	\$841,520.00
7	Adjust Existing Water Valve to Grade Per CVWD Std. W-17 & W-18	41	EA	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$63,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$63,550.00	\$1,793.52	\$73,534.32	\$1,600.00	\$65,600.00	\$1,760.00	\$72,160.00
8	Adjust Existing Manhole to Grade Per COC Std. D-10	23	EA	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$1,175.00	\$27,025.00	\$1,175.00	\$27,025.00	\$1,359.61	\$31,271.03	\$1,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$1,330.00	\$30,590.00
9	Paint Striping & Markings Per Plan	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,503.00	\$16,503.00	\$15,042.46	\$15,042.46	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
10	Install/Modify Signage Per Plan	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,128.00		\$1,041.40	\$1,041.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00
11	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,363.00	\$9,363.00	\$46,371.49	\$46,371.49	\$147,200.00	\$147,200.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
12	Dust Control/Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMP's)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,848.37	\$11,848.37	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
13	Traffic Control/Site Protection	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,915.52	\$21,915.52	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
14	Grind/Coldmill Existing Asphalt (2" Thick) (S) (F)	220,000	SF	\$2.50	\$550,000.00	\$0.30	\$66,000.00	\$0.50	\$110,000.00	\$0.35	\$77,000.00	\$0.48	\$105,600.00	\$0.52	\$114,400.00
15	Fill Cracks and Construct 2" Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (F)	220,000	SF	\$2.50	\$550,000.00	\$1.30	\$286,000.00	\$1.70	\$374,000.00	\$1.77	\$389,400.00	\$1.60	\$352,000.00	\$1.70	\$374,000.00
16	Remove & Replace Existing Speed Hump	6	EA	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$3,523.94	\$21,143.64	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00
17	Adjust Existing Water Valve to Grade Per CVWD Std. W-17 & W-18	52	EA	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$80,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$80,600.00	\$1,793.52	\$93,263.04	\$1,600.00	\$83,200.00	\$1,760.00	\$91,520.00
18	Adjust Existing Manhole to Grade Per COC Std. D-10	32	EA	\$2,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$37,600.00	\$1,175.00	\$37,600.00	\$1,359.61	\$43,507.52	\$1,300.00	\$41,600.00	\$1,330.00	\$42,560.00
19	Full Depth Asphalt Removal & Repair (Additional 2" Removal & 2" Replacement) (D)	1,000	SF	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.86	\$6,860.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$17.80	\$17,800.00
20	Paint Striping & Markings Per Plan	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,001.00		\$13,885.35	\$13,885.35	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00
21	Install/Modify Signage Per Plan	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,553.00		\$347.13	\$347.13	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
		0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
		0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	7	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL				\$2,899,500.00		\$1,816,225.00		\$1,832,423.00		\$1,968,833.53		\$2,484,000.00		\$2,590,130.00	

Indicates Staff correction of the math.

Indicates Apparent Low Bidder